Installation and
Maintenance
InstructionsLimited One Year Warranty
(Commercial Applications)
 T&S warrants to the original purchaser (other
than for purposes of resale) that such product is
free from defects in material and workmanship for
a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase.

1A
1B
Part Number Guide
Vacuum Breaker & Faucet Assemblies
1     Asm, Wall Outlet         N/A
1A       B-580 Flange  000101-40
1B       B-580 Body  000181-40
2     Asm, Single Temp Wall Mount Faucet         N/A
            B-0310 Single Hole Wall Mount Faucet  B-0310-LN
3     Asm, 8” Wall Mount Faucet        N/A
            B-0330 8” Wall Mount Faucet  B-0330-LN
4          Adapter 3/8 MA x 3/4-14 MA       053A
5          Elbow, 3/8  001355-40
6         EasyInstall Kit        EZ-K
7             Nut, Swivel Adapter        N/A
8             O-Ring  001065-45
9             Star Washer, AnƟ -RotaƟ on  014200-45
10       Adapter, Swivel  000843-25
11       Nipple, 3/8 x 2”  000357-40
12       Asm, 3/8 Vacuum Breaker     B-0968
13       Asm, Finger Hook w/ Screw       004R
3
Spray Valve Assembly
14    Asm, Spray Valve & Hook  002851-40
15        Washer, #27  010476-45
16        Spray Valve Hold Down Ring  000907-45
17    Asm, B-0068-H Flexible SS Hose   B-0068-H
18    Asm, Hook Nozzle 33-A  002860-40
EN
ES
Installation: B-0600
Other units will be similar, except where noted.
1. Shut off  water supply and drain lines. Existing supply lines should be roughed into wall or sink
decking. Use ½” NPT inlets.
2. Install no.1 to supply line, using tefl on tape. Flange no.1A should screw in toward body no.1B.
Once no.1 is in place, adjust fl ange against wall or sink deck.
3. Attach no.17 to no.4 (with no.15 in place). Attach other end of no.17 to no.14 or no.18 (with
no.15 and hold down ring in place, where used.)
4. Turn on water supply and check for leaks.
Note: Installation of B-0610 and B-0611 requires (2) two supply
lines (Hot and Cold) roughed into wall or sink deck, 8” center to